
2021-2022 Northeastern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-21   Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Langstaff, Maleeah 26-26 782 30.1 172-344 .500 12-46 .261 95-138 .688 62 168 230 8.8 66 1 69 98 33 38 451 17.3
23 Collins, Zaria 22-14 638 29.0 109-288 .378 2-17 .118 39-69 .565 61 89 150 6.8 47 0 34 31 4 22 259 11.8
22 Lee, Maegan 26-26 782 30.1 69-190 .363 26-91 .286 59-80 .738 16 76 92 3.5 32 0 44 49 5 17 223 8.6
05 Hackler, Ashton 28-18 682 24.4 68-188 .362 35-106 .330 43-54 .796 30 56 86 3.1 66 2 28 42 4 15 214 7.6
12 Lee, Morgan 27-23 770 28.5 61-177 .345 34-109 .312 30-41 .732 13 46 59 2.2 29 0 34 32 4 27 186 6.9
20 Barrow, Jessica 28-10 564 20.1 47-143 .329 24-77 .312 21-25 .840 8 48 56 2.0 34 1 31 29 4 15 139 5.0
33 Talo Tomokino, Tess 22-10 375 17.0 19-61 .311 5-20 .250 13-17 .765 9 37 46 2.1 19 0 24 33 6 7 56 2.5
21 Lee, Courtney 27-1 281 10.4 21-54 .389 2-6 .333 20-30 .667 29 18 47 1.7 53 1 9 20 2 8 64 2.4
15 Lay, Kailyn 18-5 373 20.7 17-59 .288 5-20 .250 3-8 .375 5 49 54 3.0 41 2 46 32 3 9 42 2.3
32 Kindred, Jaylee 18-3 118 6.6 17-38 .447 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 9 11 20 1.1 25 0 4 9 5 7 37 2.1
24 Wietelman, Bri 12-0 55 4.6 8-25 .320 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 0.9 5 0 1 5 2 1 20 1.7
04 Brown, Aubrey 14-4 194 13.9 6-34 .176 4-27 .148 7-8 .875 0 3 3 0.2 6 0 18 8 0 4 23 1.6
34 Pawlata, Patrycja 7-0 36 5.1 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 4 10 1.4 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0.3
Total 28 5650 201.8 615-1605 .383 151-527 .287 335-481 .696 302 667 969 34.6 425 7 343 400 73 170 1716 61.29
Opponents 5650 201.8 717-1637 .438 139-458 .303 316-442 .715 287 750 1037 37.0 448 6 375 381 77 215 1889 67.46

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1716 1889
    Points Per Game 61.3 67.5
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 615-1605 717-1637
    Field Goal Pct .383 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-527 139-458
    3PT FG Pct .287 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 335-481 316-442
    FT Pct .696 .715
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 11.3
REBOUNDS 969 1037
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 343 375
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 400 381
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 170 215
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.7
BLOCKS 73 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,067 9,185
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-422 13-707
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-130

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Northeastern St. 362 391 495 448 7 13 1716
Opponents 431 441 488 513 7 9 1889

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Mary L 61-70 100
11/13/21 vs Northwestern Okla. W 73-56 100
11/17/21 BACONE W 89-33 737
11/20/21 at Okla. Baptist L 60-74 300
11/27/21 vs Texas-Tyler L 61-69 191
11/28/21 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 67-80 363

* 12/02/21 at Northwest Mo. St. L 55-75 215
* 12/04/21 at Missouri Western L 61-79 629
* 12/11/21 PITTSBURG ST. L 51-65 355
* 12/18/21 at Emporia St. L 59-66 1,103
* 01/06/22 at Central Okla. L 52-69 357
* 01/08/22 at Newman W 67-57 118
* 01/11/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 62-78 358
* 01/15/22 ROGERS ST. L 56-63 589
* 01/20/22 CENTRAL MO. L 54-82 367
* 01/22/22 LINCOLN (MO) W 86-64 266
* 01/25/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 46-58 374
* 01/27/22 at Pittsburg State L 69-71 285
* 01/29/22 at Mo. Southern St. L 47-55 932
* 02/03/22 EMPORIA ST. L 69-72 347
* 02/05/22 WASHBURN L 50-61 421
* 02/07/22 FORT HAYS ST. W 67-58 363
* 02/10/22 at Neb.-Kearney L 49-71 237
* 02/12/22 at Fort Hays St. L 59-78 3,225
* 02/17/22 NEWMAN W 64-57 454
* 02/19/22 CENTRAL OKLA. L 46-74 436
* 02/22/22 at Washburn L 49-71 675
* 02/26/22 at Rogers St. W 87-83 746

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Northeastern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-17   Home: 3-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Langstaff, Maleeah 20-20 603 30.2 143-285 .502 11-39 .282 77-111 .694 46 123 169 8.5 50 0 54 76 19 27 374 18.7
23 Collins, Zaria 18-10 503 27.9 80-211 .379 1-7 .143 24-46 .522 49 74 123 6.8 37 0 25 27 4 18 185 10.3
05 Hackler, Ashton 22-18 563 25.6 58-162 .358 30-89 .337 37-46 .804 25 47 72 3.3 52 2 24 34 4 10 183 8.3
22 Lee, Maegan 20-20 600 30.0 48-141 .340 20-66 .303 47-61 .770 11 61 72 3.6 22 0 33 40 4 14 163 8.2
12 Lee, Morgan 21-17 617 29.4 45-135 .333 27-84 .321 23-33 .697 7 39 46 2.2 21 0 29 25 4 12 140 6.7
20 Barrow, Jessica 22-6 389 17.7 21-90 .233 11-48 .229 14-17 .824 7 39 46 2.1 24 1 21 24 4 11 67 3.0
33 Talo Tomokino, Tess 18-10 309 17.2 15-46 .326 5-16 .313 9-12 .750 6 28 34 1.9 11 0 21 25 6 6 44 2.4
21 Lee, Courtney 21-1 231 11.0 17-41 .415 1-5 .200 15-22 .682 20 17 37 1.8 41 1 6 18 2 5 50 2.4
15 Lay, Kailyn 18-5 373 20.7 17-59 .288 5-20 .250 3-8 .375 5 49 54 3.0 41 2 46 32 3 9 42 2.3
32 Kindred, Jaylee 18-3 118 6.6 17-38 .447 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 9 11 20 1.1 25 0 4 9 5 7 37 2.1
24 Wietelman, Bri 10-0 43 4.3 4-17 .235 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 4 0 1 4 1 1 12 1.2
04 Brown, Aubrey 8-0 79 9.9 2-11 .182 1-9 .111 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 4 4 0 1 6 0.8
34 Pawlata, Patrycja 4-0 22 5.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.5
Total 22 4450 202.3 468-1238 .378 114-390 .292 255-369 .691 231 532 763 34.7 332 6 269 329 56 121 1305 59.32
Opponents 4450 202.3 567-1286 .441 121-383 .316 252-352 .716 219 599 818 37.2 347 5 313 281 70 188 1507 68.50

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1305 1507
    Points Per Game 59.3 68.5
    Scoring Margin -9.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 468-1238 567-1286
    Field Goal Pct .378 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-390 121-383
    3PT FG Pct .292 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-369 252-352
    FT Pct .691 .716
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.5
REBOUNDS 763 818
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 269 313
    Assists Per Game 12.2 14.2
TURNOVERS 329 281
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 121 188
    Steals Per Game 5.5 8.5
BLOCKS 56 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,330 8,522
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-394 11-775
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Northeastern St. 254 303 384 344 7 13 1305
Opponents 345 346 381 419 7 9 1507

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 55-75 215
12/04/21 at  Missouri Western L 61-79 629
12/11/21 PITTSBURG ST. L 51-65 355
12/18/21 at  Emporia St. L 59-66 1103
01/06/22 at  Central Okla. L 52-69 357
01/08/22 at  Newman W 67-57 118
01/11/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 62-78 358
01/15/22 ROGERS ST. L 56-63 589
01/20/22 CENTRAL MO. L 54-82 367
01/22/22 LINCOLN (MO) W 86-64 266
01/25/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 46-58 374
01/27/22 at  Pittsburg State L 69-71 285
01/29/22 at  Mo. Southern St. L 47-55 932
02/03/22 EMPORIA ST. L 69-72 347
02/05/22 WASHBURN L 50-61 421
02/07/22 FORT HAYS ST. W 67-58 363
02/10/22 at  Neb.-Kearney L 49-71 237
02/12/22 at  Fort Hays St. L 59-78 3225
02/17/22 NEWMAN W 64-57 454
02/19/22 CENTRAL OKLA. L 46-74 436
02/22/22 at  Washburn L 49-71 675
02/26/22 at  Rogers St. W 87-83 746


